KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1047699

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID #

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License #

API No. 15 -

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: - - - Sec. Twp. S. R. [ JEast [ |west
Address 2: Feet from [ ] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: State: Zip: + Feetfrom [ ] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: County:
Phone: ( ) Lease Name: Well #:
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.
4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.
[] s

Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
L] 7
[] s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only
[ Denied [ ]Approved
15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By: Date:

Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [JYes [ |No

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



For KCC Use:
Effective Date:
District# ___*

SGA? DYes No

0712812010

Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisioN

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

IR G N DA

1041070

Form G-1

L March 2010

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five {5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expecied Spud Date: 07/28/2010

month day year

OPERATOR: License# 521 4

Name: Lario Oil & Gas Company

Address 1; _301 S MARKET 57

Address 2:
City: WICHITA State: XS Zip: 67202 4 3805
Conlacl Person;  Jay Schweikert
Phong:_ 316-265-5611
CONTRACTOR: Licenset_ 30608
Nama: __Murfin Dilling Co., Ing.
Weilf Drilled For; Well Class: Type Equipment:
Bor [ Jenhrec  PXnfien [XImud Rotary
[dees | |storage | |Pool Ext. ir Rotary

[:](:able

[ |pisposal Ideat
ESeismic ; # of Holes ther

Dther:

le OWWO: old well information as follows:

Operator:
Wall Name:

Qriginal Total Depth:

Spot Description; _80'E of 32 NW NE NE
SE_ . NW _NE _NE

(ano} 485

sec. 38 Twp 11 _s R__[Jew
feet from N ¢ D S Ling of Seclion

500 feet from [} E /[ | W Line of Section
s SECTION: Regular Dlrregular?

{Nota: Locate well on the Seclion Plat on reverse sitle)
Ellis

County:
Lease Name:
Field Name:
Is this a Proraled / Spaced Field?

Target Formation{s), _fubuckle

Nearest Lease or unii boundary ling {in foolage): 495
Ground Surface Elevation; _2002 Surveyed Surveyed feet MSL
Waler welt within one-quarier mile: Yos No
Public waler supply well within one mite; )
' Depth to botlom of fresh waler: 180
Depth 1o botiom of usable water: _64¢
Suriace Pipe by Alternate: [ |1 [
Length of Surface Pipe Planned lo be sel
Length of Conductor Pige (if any):
Projecled Totat Dapth; 3700
Formation at Total Depth; _Abuskle

Marshall A
Bemis-Shulls

Weli # 30

[:IYES No

250

Original Completion Date:
Water Source for Dritling Operations:

DYQSXNO D\f\lell DFarm pond [X|other: _Haul

DWR Permit #

Directional, Dreviated or Horizontat wellbora?
i Yes, true vertical depth:
Botiom: Hole Location:
KCC BKT #

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR |
Will Cores be taken?
I Yes, proposed zone:

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affinms tha! the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate disirict office prior o spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of inten! to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement {o the top; in alt cases surface plpe shall be set
through all unconsolidaled materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

. Ifthe well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and ptacement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

. If an ALTERNATE H COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud dale.,
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,881-C, which applies {o the KCC District 3 area, allemate I cementing
must be completed within 33 days of the spud date or the well shalt be plugged. In alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior {o any cementing.

[:]Yes i X]No

o)t A

Submitted Electronically

feet per ALT. E}i It

Minimum surface pipe reguired 200
Approved by: __Steve Bond 07/23/2010

This atithorization exgires: 0712312011
{This authorizalion void if dhlling not starled within 12 months of approval dale.)

Spud date: Ageni:

- File acreage atiribution plat according to field proration orders:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Marke! - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Remember to:
For KCC Use ONLY - File Cerlification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification | &3
APl # 15 . 19-051-26016-00-00 Act (KSONA-1) with Inlent to Drill; o
Conductor plpe required o feet F!le Drilt Pit ﬂ.\pp%lcatoon {form CPE-1} with Intent {o Drill;

- Fiie Completion Form ACC-1 within 120 days of spud date; :

Notify eppropriate district office 48 hours prior to warkaover or re-enlry;
Submit plugging report (CP-4) aflar plugging is completed (witkin 60 days);
Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt waler.

if well wilt not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)
please check the box below and return to the address betow.

[ ] el witt not be dritled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

G T




For KCC Use ONLY
APl #15 - 15-051-26016-00-00

Side Two

o (0T 0

1041070

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ONTHE PLAT BELOW

tn all cases, please fully compiete this side of the form. include ilems 1 through § at the bettem of this page.

Operator: Lario Oil & Gas Company

Lease: Marshall A

485

Location of Well: County: ElFs

Well Number: 30

800

feet from N IE

feet from E !

Field: Bemis-Shutts

Sec, 36

Twp‘ kx|

S. R.18

Number of Acres atfributable to welt

QTRIQTRIQTR/QTR of acreage: _SE

- Nw

- NE - NE

Is Section: Regu!ar or ]:] Irregular

3 Line of Section
W Line of Section

[1e HAw

If Section is rregular, iocate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section comer used: || NE[_|nw[ ] se[ Jsw

PLAT

Show location of the well. Show foolage to the nearest lease or unif boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank balleries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032},

You may aftach a separate plat if desired.

F gt =}

A
AT

NOTE: In alf cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- 900 ft.

LEGEND

O Well Location
[ Tank Baltery Location
——— Pipeline Location
Electric Line Location
e | 25se Road Location

SEWARD Q. 3380'FEL

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted piat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surounding seclions,

4 sections, efc.

2, The distance of the proposed drilfing focation from the south 7 narth and east / west oulside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearast lease or unit boundary line (in footage).
4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells),

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batleries, pipelines, and electrical fines.

1980' FSL



Page Fivg, Form U-i
July 2006

Affidavit of Nolice Served
Re: Apglication for: _COmmingling of production

Well Name: Marshail A #30 Legal Location: SE NW NE NE Sec. 36-118-18W
The undersigned hereby certificales thal he / she Is a duly autharized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 5th of December ,
201 0 e+ & true and correct copy of the application referenced above was detivered or maited to the following parties:

Nole: A copy of this affidavil must be served as a part of the applicalion,

Address (Attach additional sheels if necessary)

Name
Bowman Oil Company 2640 W Road
Mairoma, KS 67651
Murfin Drilling Company 250 N. Water, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202
{ luriher altesi that notice of the fiting of this application was published in the Hays Da“y News , Ihe official county publication
of Ellis county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication Is atlached.,
Signed this B day ol . D€CEBMbEr 2010
~
/%‘fbéff
" "
Applican! of ‘ ’
Subscribed and sworn to before rgethis day of December \ 2010
R 7 Ly X Szl
L Nolﬂfy Public - Stale of Kansas Nofary Public
My Appl Expires /@ —ud A / 10-27-14

My Commission Expwes:

Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid inferest in the application. Petitions for protests shafl be in writing and shal clearly Identify the name and address of the
protesiant and the title of the application. The petition shali Include a clear and concise statement of the direct and subsiantial Interesi of the protestant in tha proceedings,
including the manner in which: the protestant may be aflected, and the nature, extent, characier and grounds of the prolesl. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mall or parsonal service at the same time or bafore the protastant files the protest with the Conservation Divislon. Prolests must be filed within 15 days of the

publication notice of the application.

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Kansas, Ellis County, ss:
Mary Karst

being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
That hefshe is Advertising Mnager
of THE HAYS DAILY NEWS, a daily
newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and
published in and of general circulation in Ellis
County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation
on a yearly basis in Ellis County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication,

Said newspaper is published daily, except
Saturday, is published at least weekly 50 times a
year; has been so published continuously and
uninterrupted in said county and state for a
period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has been admitted
at the post office of Hays in said county as
second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy therof
and was published in the regular and entire issue
of said newspaper for ] consecutive day,
the first publication thereof being made as
aforesaid on the 18th day of November, 2019,
with subsequent publications being made on the
following dates:

[N po—

, 20 , 20_
. 20 20__
20__ 20

%,W

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th
day of November, 2019, j

) LIl

7 Notary Public
My Appointment expires 53-28-13
Printer’s Fee..ieicniena $61.25
Additional copies......ccccceevenee §
Total Fee %

{Published in The Hays Daily News

November 18, 2010}

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

RE: Lario Oil & Gas Company —
Application for a permit to
authorize the commingling
of zones in the Marshail A
#30, located in Ellis County,
Kansas.

TO: All Oif and Gas Producers,
Unleased Minerals interest
Owners, Landowners and
all persons whomever
concerned.

You, and each of you, are
hereby nolified that Laric Qil & Gas
Company has fiied an appiication
to  commingle Lansing and
Arbuckie zones in the Marshall A
#30, localed approximately SE NW
NE NE Sec. 35-115-18W, in Etlis
County, Kansas.

Any persons who objecl to or
protest this appticalion shail be
required fo file their cbjections or
profests  with the Conservation
Division of the Siate Corporation
Commission of the Stale of
Kansas within (15) days from the
date of this publication, These
protests shall be filed pursuant to
Commission regulafions and must
state specilic reascns why the
grant of ihe application may cause
wasle, violate correlative rights or
poliute the nalural resources of
the State of Kansas. if no protests
are received, this application may
be granted through a summary

proceeding. | vafid profesis are
received, this matter will be sel for
hearing.

Al persens  inlerested or
concarmed shall {ake nolice of
the foregoing and shali govern
themselves accordingly.

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S. Market

Wichita, KS 87202
{316) 265-5611

ATTN: Jay Schweikert




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- S88.

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published ir said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matier at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the repular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for 1 issues, that the first
publication of sald notice was

made as aforesaid on the 18th or

November ap. 2010 , win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And afftant further says that he has personai
knowledge of the staternents above set forth and
that they are true.

I Sl

Subscribed and sworn o before me this

J

18th dav of November, 2010

' PENNY L. CASE
BEAR Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 5’79';»@ ;zpjt/

P@ Ag AW %\: [ e)iul,(_,

Notary Publicé‘jdgwick County, Kansas

Printer's Fee : $118.80

. abiactlons or

LEGAL PUBLICATION

“IFIrst Pubfished in The Wichila Eagie
Movernber 18, 2010 {#3082954)

COMMISSICN QF THE:
“STATE DF.CANSASH

for'a permi! fa auihorize the commingling of
zones In the Marshall 4 #30, 1uc:a|er.1 In Eliis
County, i{ansas,

TO:AllL OIf and Gas Producers, Unieased
Minarals Interest Qwners, Lendowaers and
all persens whomever cencarned,

You, and each of yvou, are hereby notffied

dhat-Larlo Oif & Gas .Company has filed. an

apslication “ta " commingle Lansing  and

EFORE THESTATE CORPQRATIGN

LENOT 5 .
RE:Lario*Qll- & Gas Company = Applicalion

Arbuckle zones in ‘the Marshall ‘A 30, -

.localed aoproximalely SE.NW ME NE Sea.
(36115 1BW, In Ellls County; Knsas, 7. (ho

Any Dersons who. chigcl Jo or proles! 1hls
zpplicaian ‘shaft ;be required o file their

Diviston -“.of ““the - State - Corporation
Commissian of the Stale of Kansas within
{15} days from ihe date of thls pubiication.
Thesa prolests shaif ‘be flled pursuant o
Commisston .regulations and “must state
specilic -reasons why the granl of the
applicallon - may : cause - wasle,  violate

ests with the Conservation |

correlative rights“or: paliute " the natural”

resaurces -of -the Slate of:Kansas. " no
protests are received, this application may
ba granled through 2 summary proceeding.
i valid protests are; recalver, Ihis malier
will be sel for hearing: & s
All persons Interasted or concerneﬁ shal
lake natica of the foregcing and shall govarn
Hremselves accordingly.
Lario Qil & Gas Companv
;- 301 5, Market ©

ATTM: Jay Schwelker!

s TTRE

E
on . ‘f
b

(USRI, L e O S
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Page FM;\ Form -1
July 2008
Alffidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for. _Commingling of production
Well Name: Marshail A #30 Legal Location: _SE NW NE NE Sec. 36-115-1 BW
Tha undersigned hereby certificates that ha / she Is a duly authorized agen for the appficant, and that on the day Bth of December ,
EQJQ ,,,,,,,,, _, a true and correcl copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed 16 the lollowing parties:
Nple: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the apphicalion.
Name Address (Altach additional sheels if necessary)
Bowman Gil Company 5640 W Road
Matrama, KS 67851
Murfin Drilling Company 250 N. Water, Suile 300
Wichita, K& 67202
McCoy Peiroleum Corp, 8080 E. Central, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67206
{ further afiesl that notice ol the fling of this application was published in the Hays Daily News . the official county publicalion
of El}i“.“.’....,. .......... county, A copy of tha affidavit of this publication Is altached.
Signad this 13th day of December . 2010
;TD;)Iicam of,
Subscribed and sworn to belore , 2010
’j@ﬂ CATHY L. FOR
EME Notary Public - Siate of Kansas Notary Public ’ -
My Appt Espras - 22 - s &f 10-22-14

My Commission Explres:

Protesis may be filed by any party having a valid Interes! in the application. Petitiens tor protests shall be in weiling and shall cleady idenlify the name and address of the
protestant and the lte of the application. The petition shall include a clear and conclse statement of the direct and substantial Interest of the protestant In the proceedings,
ingluding the mannar in which the protestant may ba affected, and the nature, extent, characler and grounds of the protest. Proleslanis shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or parsonal service al the same lime or helore the protestant lles tha prolest with the Conservation Divislon. Protests must be filed wilhin 15 days of the

publication notice of the application.

Mall to: KCC - Canservallon Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichlta, Kansas 67202




e ' Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Loyd, Commissioner

December 28, 2010

Jay Schweikert

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S. Market

Wichita, KS 67202-3805

RE:  Approved Commingling CO121003
Marshall A #30, Sec. 36-T11S-R18W, Ellis County
API No. 15-051-26016-00-00

Dear Mr. Schweikert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on December 13, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
LKC 80 0 121 3305-3309; 3320-3324
Arbuckle 15 0 320 3531-3535; 3512-3520
Total Estimated Current Production 95 0 441

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO121003 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kcc.ks.gov/



	olicense: 5214
	oname: Lario Oil & Gas Company
	oaddr1: 301 S MARKET ST
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 3805
	ocontact: Jay Schweikert
	oarea: 316
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	API: 15-051-26016-00-00
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	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
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	Subdivision2: NE
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	Section: 36
	Township: 11
	Range: 18
	RangeDirection: West
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	NorthSouthFromReference: North
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	County: Ellis
	lname: Marshall A
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	Check Box1: Yes
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	Check Box4: Yes
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